Surgical Retina

10 - 14 June 2013, Lugano/Switzerland

09:00
10:00
10:15

11:30
12:30
13:30-14:00
14:30-17:30

08:30

09:30

11:15
11:30
12:30
13:30-17:30

08:30-12:30

12:30
13:30-17:30

08:30
09:30
10:30
10:45
12:30
13:30-17:30

08:30

MONDAY, 10 JUNE 2013

Surgical indications for epiretinal membrane, vitreomacular traction, and macular hole Stanley Chang, USA

COFFEE BREAK

MIVS for epiretinal membrane, vitreomacular traction, and macular hole:
video presentation

Indications and surgical treatment of myopic foveoschisis

LUNCH

Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab

Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab

TUESDAY, 11 JUNE 2013
Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach,
and outcomes

Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and
complication avoidance

COFFEE BREAK

Pediatric posterior segment trauma management

LUNCH

Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab

WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013
Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab

LUNCH
Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab

THURSDAY, 13 JUNE 2013

MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy
Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations
COFFEE BREAK

Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations

LUNCH

Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab

FRIDAY, 14 JUNE 2013

Scleral buckle: material, surgical techniques and strategy, and management of

intraoperative and postoperative complications

Robert Rejdak, Poland

Antonio Capone, USA

Robert Rejdak, Poland &
Anselm Jinemann, Germany

Robert Rejdak, Poland &
Anselm Junemann, Germany

Robert Rejdak, Poland &
Anselm Junemann, Germany

José Garcia-Arumi, Spain

Robert Rejdak, Poland &
Michael Koss, USA

Donald D’Amico, USA



Surgical Retina

10 - 14 June 2013, Lugano/Switzerland

09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00
12:30
13:30

14:30

15:15
16:00

FRIDAY, 14 JUNE 2013

Vitrectomy for primary retinal detachment

Pneumatic retinopexy: indications and techniques

Anterior segment issues and combined approaches in vitreoretinal surgery

Giant retinal tears and retinal dialyses, retinoschisis approaching the macula,

and detachment associated with optic disc pits

Vitreomacular traction syndrome, and detachment with macular hole

Approaches to redetachment and development of complicated retinal detachment
LUNCH

Improve your microincision vitreoretinal surgery (MIVS): get the maximum efficiency

from your vitrectome in every phase of surgery

Improve your MIVS: choice of the system of visualization, of endoillumination and
of the instrumentation

Choosing a surgical approach in rhegmatogenous retinal detachment

The expanding role of 25- and 27-g vitrectomy

16:45-17:15 Certificates and farewell

Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
Donald D'Amico, USA
Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
Donald D'Amico, USA

Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
Donald D'’Amico, USA

Athanasios Nikolakopoulos,
Greece

ESASO

¢/o Universita della
Svizzera italiana (USI)
Via Giuseppe Buffi 13
6904 Lugano, Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)58 666 4629

Fax +41 (0)58 666 4619
Email info@esaso.org

WWW.esaso.org



