

Surgical Retina

10 – 14 June 2013, Lugano/Switzerland

09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations 10:30 COFFEE BREAK 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab	
10:00 COFFEE BREAK 10:15 MIVS for epiretinal membrane, vitreomacular traction, and macular hole: video presentation 11:30 Indications and surgical treatment of myopic foveoschisis 11:30 LUNCH 13:30-14:00 Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab 14:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab 08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 08:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Antonio Capone, USA 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 VetNeSDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 VetLab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm	
10:15 MIVS for epiretinal membrane, vitreomacular traction, and macular hole: video presentation	Stanley Chang, USA
video presentationvideo presentation11:30Indications and surgical treatment of myopic foveoschisisIndications and surgical treatment of myopic foveoschisis12:30LUNCHFerparatory lecture to Wet-LabMobert Rejdak, Polance13:30-14:30Vet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, PolanceMobert Rejdak, Polance14:30-17:30Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomesAntonio Capone, USA09:30Viterooretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidanceAntonio Capone, USA11:15COFFEE BREAKAntonio Capone, USA11:30Pediatric posterior segment trauma managementAntonio Capone, USA11:30Ithe J Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Polance12:30LUNCHAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30-17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Polance13:30-17:30LUNCHAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30-17:30Vitectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentationsAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30-17:30MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30Corplications indureretinal surgery: video presentationsAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyAnselm Jünemann, Ge13:30MiVS foridiabetic macular ed	
12:30 LUNCH 13:30-14:00 Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab 14:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab 7 7 7 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab 8:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance 11:15 COFFEE BREAK 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab NetDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Autorio Capter preinteriative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Methatic macular edema indications and surgical strategy 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations 10:	
13:30 - 14:00 Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 14:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Antonio Capone, USA 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Robert Rejdak, Polance 12:30 LUNCH Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30 - 12:30 LUNCH Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab José García-Arumí, Sp 08:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumí, Sp 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumí, Sp 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumí, Sp	
14:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance TUESDAY, 11 JUNE 2013 Antonio Capone, USA 08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Antonio Capone, USA 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Robert Rejdak, Polance 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab José García-Arumi, Sp. 08:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumi, Sp. 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumi, Sp. 10:30 COFFEE BREAK José García-Arumi, Sp.<	
TUESDAY, 11 JUNE 2013 Antonio Capone, USA 08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Antonio Capone, USA 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Antonio Capone, USA 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Robert Rejdak, Polanc 12:30 LUNCH Anselm Jünemann, Ge 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polanc 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polanc 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Soft Rejdak, Polanc 08:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumi, Sp. 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumi, Sp. 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: Case presentations José García-Arumi, Sp.	
08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Heider Complication avoidance 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Robert Rejdak, Polance 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Motor Complication avoidance 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumi, Sp. 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations	k
08:30 Pediatric rhegmatogenous retinal detachment: etiology, surgical approach, and outcomes Antonio Capone, USA 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance Heiden et al. (1999) 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Heiden et al. (1999) Heiden et al. (1999) 11:15 COFFEE BREAK Heiden et al. (1999) Heiden et al. (1999) 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Heiden et al. (1999) Heiden et al. (1999) 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 WetLab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 WetLab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 WetLab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 WetLab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 WetLab / Dry-Lab Sobert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Heiden et al. (1999) 13:30-17:30 MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy	
and outcomes and outcomes 09:30 Vitreoretinal surgery for premature infants: surgical technique and complication avoidance 11:15 COFFEE BREAK 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge VEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 12:30 LUNCH Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Bobert Rejdak, Polance Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge Anselm Jünemann, Ge 12:30 LUNCH Jobes Garcia-Arumí, Sp Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 MiVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy Jobe Garcia-Arumí, Sp	
complication avoidance editation avoidance 11:15 COFFEE BREAK 11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Number SDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Number SDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance 08:30-12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Ket-Lab / Dry-Lab Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 Robert Rejdak, Polance Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 Sobert Rejdak, Polance Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 Sobert Rejdak, Polance Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 Sobert Rejdak, Polance Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 José García-Arumí, Spi Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 José García-Arumí, Spi Number SDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 <	L
11:30 Pediatric posterior segment trauma management Interpretation of transmanagement 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Generation of An	
12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 Met-Lab / Dry-Lab 08:30-12:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Sobert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Sobert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30-17:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumí, Sp 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumí, Sp 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations Interventions 12:30 LUNCH Interventions 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance	
13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Getter Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jün	
Anselm Jünemann, Ge WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2013 O8:30 - 12:30 LUNCH 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Vet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 Vet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge 13:30 - 17:30 MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations 10:30 COFFEE BREAK 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab	
08:30 - 12:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Poland Anselm Jünemann, Get12:30LUNCH13:30 - 17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Poland Anselm Jünemann, Get13:30 - 17:30MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyJosé García-Arumí, Spi09:30MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyJosé García-Arumí, Spi09:30Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentationsJosé García-Arumí, Spi10:30COFFEE BREAK10:45Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations12:30LUNCH13:30 - 17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Poland	
Initial stateAnselm Jünemann, Ger12:30LUNCHInitial state13:30-17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Poland Anselm Jünemann, GerInitial stateInitial stateInitial stateInitial stateInitial stateInitial state08:30MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyJosé García-Arumí, Sp.09:30Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentationsJosé García-Arumí, Sp.10:30COFFEE BREAKInitial strategyInitial strategy10:45Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentationsInitial strategy12:30LUNCHInitial strategyRobert Rejdak, Poland	
13:30 - 17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Polance Anselm Jünemann, Ge13:30 - 17:30THURSDAY, 13 JUNE 2013José García-Arumí, Spo08:30MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyJosé García-Arumí, Spo09:30Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentationsJosé García-Arumí, Spo10:30COFFEE BREAKIntercomplications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentationsIntercomplication10:45Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentationsIntercomplication12:30LUNCHRobert Rejdak, Polance13:30 - 17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Polance	
Anselm Jünemann, Ger THURSDAY, 13 JUNE 2013 Anselm Jünemann, Ger NUXS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategy José García-Arumí, Sp. 09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations José García-Arumí, Sp. 10:30 COFFEE BREAK José García-Arumí, Sp. 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Poland	
08:30MIVS for diabetic macular edema indications and surgical strategyJosé García-Arumí, Spanov09:30Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentationsJosé García-Arumí, Spanov10:30COFFEE BREAKInterpretinal surgery: video presentationsInterpretinal surgery: video presentations10:45Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentationsInterpretinal surgery: video presentations12:30LUNCHInterpretinal surgery: video presentationsInterpretinal surgery: video presentations13:30-17:30Wet-Lab / Dry-LabRobert Rejdak, Polanov	
09:30 Vitrectomy for severe proliferative diabetic retinopathy: case presentations 10:30 COFFEE BREAK 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance	
10:30 COFFEE BREAK 10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance	José García-Arumí, Spain
10:45 Complications in vitreoretinal surgery: video presentations 12:30 LUNCH 13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance	
12:30 LUNCH Robert Rejdak, Poland 13:30-17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Poland	
13:30 - 17:30 Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab Robert Rejdak, Polance	
Michael Koss, USA	3 &
FRIDAY, 14 JUNE 2013	
08:30 Scleral buckle: material, surgical techniques and strategy, and management of Donald D'Amico, USA intraoperative and postoperative complications	



Surgical Retina

10 – 14 June 2013, Lugano/Switzerland

	FRIDAY, 14 JUNE 2013	
09:30	Vitrectomy for primary retinal detachment	Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
10:00	Pneumatic retinopexy: indications and techniques	Donald D'Amico, USA
10:30	Anterior segment issues and combined approaches in vitreoretinal surgery	Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
11:00	Giant retinal tears and retinal dialyses, retinoschisis approaching the macula, and detachment associated with optic disc pits	Donald D'Amico, USA
11:30	Vitreomacular traction syndrome, and detachment with macular hole	Cyrus Tabatabay, Switzerland
12:00	Approaches to redetachment and development of complicated retinal detachment	Donald D'Amico, USA
12:30	LUNCH	
13:30	Improve your microincision vitreoretinal surgery (MIVS): get the maximum efficiency from your vitrectome in every phase of surgery	Athanasios Nikolakopoulos, Greece
14:30	Improve your MIVS: choice of the system of visualization, of endoillumination and of the instrumentation	
15:15	Choosing a surgical approach in rhegmatogenous retinal detachment	
16:00	The expanding role of 25- and 27-g vitrectomy	
16:45-17:15	Certificates and farewell	

ESASO

c/o Università della Svizzera italiana (USI) Via Giuseppe Buffi 13 6904 Lugano, Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)58 666 4629 Fax +41 (0)58 666 4619 Email info@esaso.org

www.esaso.org